Model 525-BLK Full Mesh Chair with Headrest

Parts Listing
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Back with J-Bar Seat
1 unit 1 unit
C D
Arms Seat Plate

-L Tunit/-R Tunit
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Headrest Gas lift
1 unit
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Base Casters
1 unit 5 unit
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M6*16 mm 1/4%1"
2 unit 6 unit
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5/16*3/4" Cover for Headrest
7 unit 2 unit
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Cover for Back M6 Allen Key
2 unit 1 unit
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Assembly Instructions

Tools Needed: Allen Wrench - Provided
Please read all instructions before assembly.

Step 1: Insert the Casters (H) into the Base (G) and insert the Gas Lift (F) as shown.

Step 2: Attached Armrests (C) to Seat (B) using six 1/4*1” Screws (J).

Step 3: Attached Seat Plate (D) to Seat (B) using four 5/16*3/4” Screws (K).

Step 4: Attached Back with J-Bar (A) to Seat Plate (D) using three 5/16*3/4” Screws (K) as shown.
Step 5: Insert Gas Lift (F) into Seat Plate (D).

Step 6: Attached Headrest (E) to Back (A) using two M6*16mm Screws (1) as shown.

Step 7: Install the cover (L) as shown.

WEIGHT CAPACITY: 275 |bs.

Assembly Notes:

During assembly, hand tighten screw only when all screws

are in place, you may then tighten all screws completely. .
800-520-7471 (voice) 919-362-4765 (fax)

CAUTION: . )

: . 919-303-6389 (voice) www.ofminc.com
1. Do not use this chair as a step ladder. fmi
2. Check for loose screws and tighten them every 6 months. support@ofminc.com
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CONTROL INSTRUCTIONSs

m INSTRUCCIONES DEL CONTROL
INSTRUCTIONS DE REGLAGE

525-BLK

ADJUSTABLE HEADREST
Headrests can be Lift up.

Headrest Réglable
Les appuie-téte peuvent étre

relevés.

HEADREST ADJUSTABLE
Los reposacabezas se pueden

levantar.

SEAT HEIGHT

Turn handle to raise and lower seat
height.

Pull handle out for back tilting.
Push in to lock back.

ALTURA DEL ASIENTO

Gire la manija para elevar y bajar |a
altura del asiento.

Tire de la manija para inclinar el
respaldo.

Empuje hacia adentro para bloquear

el movimiento del respaldo.

HAUTEUR DU SIEGE
Tourner la poignée pour relever et

abaisser le siege.
Tirer sur la poigné e pour incliner |e
dossier.

Pousser pour bloquer le dossier.
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————— ARM HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

Press the buttons on the chair arms to
allow the arms to move up or down
freely, then release the buttons once

the desired height is reached.

DES ACCOUDOIRS

Appuyer sur les boutons des
accoudoirs de la chaise afin de relever
ou d’abaisser les accoudoirs librement,
puis relacher les boutons une fois que

la hauteur désirée est obtenue.

AJUSTE DE ALTURA DEL
BRAZO

Oprima los botones en los brazos de la
silla para permitir que los brazos se
muevan libremente hacia arriba o

abajo, y luego suelte los botones una

TILT TENSION
Turn knob clockwise to increase tilt
tension. Turn counterclockwise to

loosen.

TENSION D'INCLINAISON
Tourner le bouton vers la droite pour
augmenter la tension du
basculement. Tourner dans le sens

antihoraire pour desserrer.

TENSI ON DE INCLINACION
Gire la perilla en sentido horario
para aumentar la tension de
inclinacion. Gire a la izquierda para

aflojar.
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